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GENERAL USE – GROUNDING AND 
BONDING VISE TYPE

BRONZE

GC164

CATALOG 
NUMBER

BONDING RIBBON OR BRAID APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES

WT LB
(KG)CONNECT TO

A
(MM)

B
(MM)

C
(MM)

BOLT

DIA. WRENCH

GC164

GC164P†

Ribbon

or Braid

Ribbon, Braid, #6 

or Bus

1

(25.45)

5/8

(15.90)

1

(25.45)

1/4

(6.36)

3/8

(10)

.12

(.05)

† Plated Bronze

CATALOG 
NUMBER

RANGE APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES

WT LB
(KG)

ROD DIA.
 INCHES 

(MM)
CONDUC-

TOR
A

(MM)
B

(MM)
C

(MM)

BOLT

DIA. WRENCH

GC268†
1/4 – 5/8

(6.36-15.90)
6-1/0

2

(50.80)

1

(25.45)

1-3/8

(35.00)

3/8

(9.54)

9/16

(14)

.43

(.19)

* Torque head bolts available for tamperproof, removeable connection.
†Complies with UL-467 and ETL listed GC268

For Lashing Wire
Connect small diameter lashing wires to messengers.

GC166

CATALOG 
NUMBER

MESSENGER
DIAMETER

RANGE
LASHING

WIRE APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES

WT LB
(KG)

CONNECT
(MM) TO

A
(MM)

B
(MM)

C
(MM)

BOLT

DIA. WRENCH

GC166

GC166P

.245” - .500”

(6.23-12.73)
All Sizes

1-1/2

(38.18)

7/8

(22.26)

1

(25.45)

1/4

(6.36)

3/8

(10)

.16

(.07)

Suffix P- Plated Bronze

CATALOG 
NUMBER

STRAND
RANGE (IN.)

(MM)
CONDUCTOR

RANGE

APPROX. DIMENSIONS INCHES

WT LB
(KG)

A
(MM)

B
(MM)

C
(MM)

GA9003L**
1/4

(6.36)
4-8

7/8

(22.26)

1-1/4

(31.81)

1-3/4

(44.54)

.17

(.08)

GA9002L**
1/4 – 3/8

(6.36-9.54)
4-8

1-1/8

(28.63)

1-7/8

(47.72)

2-1/8

(54.08)

.23

(.10)

PARALLEL GROOVE TYPE

LC52AXB* **

LC522AXB†**

1/4 – 3/8

(6.36-9.54)
2/0 – 8

2-3/8

(60.44)

1-5/8

(41.36)

1-3/8

(35.00)

.20

(.09)

* Inhibitor Protected and Individually Packaged – Standard
† Bimetallic Liner on Tap Side – Copper
**RUS Listed

LC50 Series

For Guy Strand
Aluminum bodied connectors for connecting galvanized or aluminum clad strand to copper conductors. 
Vise Type Parallel Connector.

For Ground Rods

For Bonding Ribbon, Braid and Tape
Bonding ribbon or braid to bonding ribbon, braid, conductor, or bus and tape to messenger.

GA9000 Series

BONDING RIBBON OR BRAID APPROX DIMENSIONS INCHES

Product Data & Conductor Size

RANGE APPROX DIMENSIONS INCHES

Product Data & Conductor Size

MESSENGER

Product Data & Conductor Size

APPROX DIMENSIONS INCHES

Product Data & Conductor Size
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KUL Clamp - 
Tin-Plated Bronze Clamp  

with Interlocking JawsBRONZE

KUL

KUL14716BG (Top)
KUL14716 (Bottom)

• Tin plated for corrosion protection
• High strength copper alloy
• Half-inch hex head silicon bronze bolt

Application:
• 1/4” - 7/16” strand
• #8 - #2/0 copper wire

*GC209 is furnished with bronze jam nut on stud.
+Add Suffix “P” for Tin-plated Version (Minimum purchase quantities may apply)
**RUS Listed

Provides a permanent vibration proof connection. The large flat surface of the male casting provides secure mounting, while the “V” shaped conductor groove as-
sures alignment of grounding connector.

CATALOG 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PACKAGING

KUL14716 100% tin plated Standard Packaging: 100/box. No Minimum Order

KUL14716BG Tin plated with one bare bronze groove Standard Packaging: 100/box. No Minimum Order

CATALOG

Product Data & Conductor Size


